



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 686/2022 & CRL. M.A. 21109/2022**

STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State alongwith SI
Ali Haider, PS Mayur
Vihar.

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

16.12.2022

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 14.03.2023.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2022

“SK”