



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 686/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21109/2022**
STATE

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP.
WSI Surabhi, PS Mayur Vihar.

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **30.01.2024**

Notice could not be issued on this petition for want of process fee. On the petitioner taking steps, let notice of this petition be served on respondent, through all permissible modes, returnable on 30th July, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 30, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any