



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 686/2022

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
SI Vivek, W/SI Anjali, PS Mayur
Vihar.

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 21109/2022

1. Learned APP for the State prays for some time to produce the relevant documents.
2. Let the Trial Court Records be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2024

hsk