



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 686/2022 CRL.M.A. 21109/2022**
STATEPetitioner

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State with
SI Vishal, PS: Mayur Vihar.

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
07.11.2024

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter cannot be heard today as there is a part-heard matter fixed for hearing today at 05:30 P.M.
2. List on 24th March, 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any