



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 686/2022, CRL.M.A. 21109/2022-Delay 54 days

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
State with S.I Mayank Istwal, PS.:
Mayur Vihar

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

1. Learned APP for the State seeks accommodation for going through the TCR and make arguments accordingly.
2. Renotify on 06.08.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MARCH 24, 2025/Ab