



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 686/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21109/2022**
STATE

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State
with Inspector Rahul Kumar

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sandeep Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
06.08.2025

1. It is beyond 05:15pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 17.11.2025.

AUGUST 6, 2025/ry

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J