



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 686/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21109/2022**

STATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Sangam Yadav, PS Mayur
Vihar, Delhi.

versus

SUNIL SAHIL NANHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandeep Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 21st April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/ab